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Q. Re Purchase Vehicles and Aerial Devices

What are the years of, the mileage of and make of the vehicles proposed for

replacement in 2011?

Table 1 shows the year, make and mileage of Newfoundland Power’s passenger vehicles

proposed for replacement in 2011.

Table 1

Passenger Vehicles to be Replaced

Year

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

1 Kilometers as recorded in 2" Quarter 2010.

2011

Make

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Suzuki
Suzuki
Chevrolet
Dodge
Chevrolet
Suzuki
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Suzuki
Chevrolet
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Toyota
Dodge
Chevrolet
Toyota

Kilometers!

160,412
167,416
128,699
185,516
153,231
165,033
157,331
140,957
165,847
179,905
129,145
147,890
142,336
170,879
142,138
160,116
157,934
140,342
145,432
170,221
151,986
159,486
170,273
137,707
154,449
153,516
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Table 2 shows the year, make and mileage of Newfoundland Power’s heavy fleet vehicles

proposed for replacement in 2011.

Table 2

Heavy Fleet Vehicles to be Replaced

Year

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

2 Kilometers as recorded in 2™ Quarter 2010.

2011

Make

Ford
Freightliner
Freightliner
Freightliner
Freightliner
Freightliner

Kilometers 2

215,000
153,903
288,159
356,511
233,964
248,454
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