Q. Re Purchase Vehicles and Aerial Devices

What are the years of, the mileage of and make of the vehicles proposed for replacement in 2011?

Table 1 shows the year, make and mileage of Newfoundland Power's passenger vehicles proposed for replacement in 2011.

Table 1
Passenger Vehicles to be Replaced 2011

Year	Make	Kilometers ¹
2005	Chevrolet	160,412
2005	Chevrolet	167,416
2005	Chevrolet	128,699
2005	Chevrolet	185,516
2005	Chevrolet	153,231
2005	Chevrolet	165,033
2005	Chevrolet	157,331
2005	Chevrolet	140,957
2005	Suzuki	165,847
2005	Suzuki	179,905
2005	Chevrolet	129,145
2005	Dodge	147,890
2005	Chevrolet	142,336
2005	Suzuki	170,879
2005	Chevrolet	142,138
2005	Chevrolet	160,116
2005	Suzuki	157,934
2005	Chevrolet	140,342
2006	Dodge	145,432
2006	Dodge	170,221
2006	Dodge	151,986
2006	Dodge	159,486
2006	Toyota	170,273
2006	Dodge	137,707
2006	Chevrolet	154,449
2006	Toyota	153,516

¹ Kilometers as recorded in 2nd Quarter 2010.

Table 2 shows the year, make and mileage of Newfoundland Power's heavy fleet vehicles proposed for replacement in 2011.

Table 2 Heavy Fleet Vehicles to be Replaced 2011

Year	Make	Kilometers ²
2001	Ford	215,000
2001	Freightliner	153,903
2001	Freightliner	288,159
2001	Freightliner	356,511
2001	Freightliner	233,964
2001	Freightliner	248,454

² Kilometers as recorded in 2nd Quarter 2010.